A.27Jij77 -.B

2YET

Decision No. »- kﬁ@!ﬂ w A &
BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STA;E OF C

In the Matter of the Application of )
CALIFORNIA STRZET CABLE RAILROAD ) Application Ne¢, 27177
COMPANY fo“ authority to increase rates

ORRICK, DAELQUIST, NEFF, BROWN & EERRINGTON, by
George )- % Johnston, ror ~policant.

PAUL L. BECK, Rate Engineer, and L. V. NEWION,
for City dnd County of San Franeiseo.

MYRON G. ALEXANDER, Attorney, ana CLARENCE 0. BURGZN

Transportation Specizlizt, for 0ffice of Pric
Adninistration.

This matier was called for hearing at San Franclsco,
January 10, 1946 but no evidence was offered et that time. A later

public hearing was conducted bdefore Examiner Hunter, in San

Francisco, August 14, 1946 at which time the matter was taken

under submission.

in this application authority Is sought to increase the
basce fare of the California Sireet Cable Railroad Company, from
7 cents cash which carries @ free transfer privilege wit: the
local street transportation system operated by the City and County
of San Franciscg}> to 10 cents cash or 3 tokens for 29 cents and
preserve the present free sransfer privilege. XNo change is

proposed in the present school fare, (16 rides for 90 cents).

- Friom Cctober 15, 1944 to May 20; 1946 the base fare on
the Cable Company as well as the Municipal System was 7 conts c¢ash

(1) For conVeniencey hereinafter the Californis Street Cable
Rullroad Company will .sometimes be referred to as the Cable
Comparly and the Transportation System operated by the City
gnd Ceunty of San Francisco, as the mnnicinal Systeh.




a. 27177 @z ®

with free transfer privileges between the two systems.
Effective May 20, 1946, the base fare on the Municipal Systen was

increased from 7 ¢cents to 10 cents cash with 3 vokens for 25 cents.

The manager of the Munic¢ipal System, by letter dated
July 17, 1946‘63xhibit No. 1), served notice upon appliéant that
unless 1t estadblished a parity of fares within minety days fron
the date of the letter the Municipal System would no longer honor

transfers issued by the Cable Company.

Asige from the znatter of vreserving the free transfer
privilege befween the Municfpal System and’ the Cable Company, it
is applicant*s co#tention that the revenue rece{ved under the .
present fare struéture is not sufficient to meet the 13¢rease6
operéting expenses. |

The following table is taken from applicant's Exaibit -
No. 1.

P

With 7¢ Fare ~sditn 10¢ Fare
- Actual 13t :Estimate 12 : Estimate 12
Acteal 6 mos. of :mos. period ¢ mos. period
1945 1946 meltfa 7/1/46 to 7/1/46 tO
' vlied by 2 :6/30/47 (#) : 6/30/47

" n

I%ern

4% 8y 2
g Y0 AT e .f.

Total Opexr , '

Revenue $622,230.22 $639,179.36 S639;I79u36 $704,830.20
Total Oper. E

Expenses 626,258.84  632,593.72 698,733.2¢  699,312.28
Oper. Income ——— 6,585. 64 mm—— 5}517392

Provision for ) . .
Fed.Income TaX ——w= 1,414,770 1,169.12

Net. Operating
Income ox Loss

for Year (372,07 EZ‘E-)‘- 3 5,170,948 (239:553.58) $ 4,348.8

# With adjustment for Lncreased’cost.of wages
and- salaries at scale now being paild
(effective July 1,  1946)- and antfeipated
Increased cost of materfals and other items.

(Red_Pigures)




4.27177 -‘B ' .

Applicant's Extidit No, 1 shows that during the 15 months”
oeriod January 1 1945 to March 3@, 1946, the ratio of thé Cabdle
Company'~ t*ansfers ono ed by the Municipal System to thosce. of

ne Mnnicipai Systen's honored by the Cable Company varled from
approxiuate_y 37% to S3p, averaging 42% From April to July, 1946,
inclusive, this ratlo varled from approximately 93% to 1104,
averaging 702752)It ii‘appa:ent from this lideral use of transfers
;hat there is a public need for this Joint service, depending to a
cons iderable extent on the relation between the lare structures on
eac system. Where there 1s g difference in the fares the
originating .ranafer traffic shifits to.the line witb the lower fare.. .
In the paot i* ras, been the, practice.of-each ivstem to *etain all

the money collected where a transfer. was.involved..

The President. of .the Cable.Company: testiffed “that: every”

effort has been made to effect.economy..of operation and that,-with

the increased operating expenses and downwarc trend ‘in revenue, 14°

‘can no longer continue to provide a.reasonable service to the

public wi thout relief in the way of an inerease in fares.-

The Commission’s. Engineers. presented a report as Exhibit *
No. 3 which shows the ~e,u1t of a study dealling with the.operating -
resulii_of the Cable Company., The following is taken from this
exhibit.

(2)" Data from Exaibit.No. L.

Cable Company:Municipal : 1otal )
Transfers, :Transfers : Average Transfe
Honored by. . :Eonored by: Use

Municiﬁg’ -Cabln ‘Co, : Per Month:

£

(IR YRR Y
(LT ENTANTY

Pe*iod

Tan. 165 to Mar. 46 ine. 811,239 1,920,496 - 182,000
Apr."46 to July '46 ine. 597,428 587,736 296,000
Note: Base fare on Municipal Systen iﬁcreased ‘rom

7 cents cash <0 10 cents cash with 3 tokens -
for .25 cents May 20, 1946. -

. s e




Ensuing;IE Months - .-

<

Year ' :  10¢ cash o o

Iten 1945 3 7¢ cash :3 4okens for 25¢

[T LS ] AN ]

7¢ .c'g.;sh . (Present) . ¢ (P‘ropqs‘.ed)_ -
Operating Revenue 3622;230 3 617,980 3 764,218
Operating Expenses™ 628,200 701,610 726,870
Net Operating Income (S §;§§§§ (283.%30) $ 37,348

L : . .
Inclusive of deprecfation expense and income taxes.

(Re¢ Figures)

The primary difference in the estimate presented dy

applicant with that of the Commission's staff results from the

different assumptions employed in the Ltems of diminution of traf=

Ti¢ as a Tesult of the increase in fare and the relation between

the volume of cash and token fares.

No party participating at the hearing on tﬁis applica-
tion opposed the granting of the authority sought %o increase the

fares to the proposed level.

The record shows that the revenue received under the
present fare structure is not sulfficlent <o meet the inereased
operating expenses and that the proposed fare structure will
permit appiicanf 0 earn something betweeﬁ Si,ooo.and 8375000 a
year. As was advocated by the Commission in {ts Decision
No. 36507, dated July 27; 1943, the ev1dencé‘show§ that the con~

tinuanee of the universal ftramsfer is in the public interest,

Upon this record we £ind that the Cable Company should
Ye authorized to increase 1ts base fare of 7 cents cash %o a’

parity with that of the Municipal System and refain the frée

transfef“ﬁﬁfvilegea The following order will so provide.




i 27277, - IB

California otreo* Cable Rail*oad Company having £iled
an application requgting autnority to incregse its fares, public
hearing having been held, the Commission being apprised. of the

Tacts, and the matter being under submission and ready for.decision,

IT IS ORDERED that California Sireet Cable Railroad
Company be and it heredy 1s authorized to eStablish,/in accordance
with the rules of the Commissioa,'upbn not less than five days!
notice to this Commission and the publie, fares for the transpor-
tation of .passengers between points in San Fransisco as follows:
Adult fare | e s e e e s . . . .10¢ cash W&%h‘3 vokeng,Ci::>

or tickets for 25¢.
School ch‘ldren up to 18 years of age. .16 rides for 50¢.

sudbject to the .condition that a free universal. transfer .be

established between,appl@can;!sflines and those of the Mnnicipal-
System which wil; enable a patron to travel on a continuous trip
between any two spreetcar,"troyley or motor ¢oach points in San

Francisco upon rayment of a sirngle fare, with appropriate

restrictions to prevent round-trip riding.

IT. IS FURTHER ORDERED. that the authority herein granted .
shall be vold unles« Xthe fares auvhorized in this order are.
publishpd filed and.zade effective within oixty days froz the .

effective date of this order.

The efiectivg~date of this order skall de twenty (20)
days from the date hercof.

Dated at/a éz.a—d‘fm , this




Ao 271.77=-rh

CONCURRING OPINION

While I have joined with my fellow commissioners in
signing the decision authorizing increases in the fares of
the Californiz Street. Cable Railroad Company in line with
the application of this Utility asking for these increases,
I consider it appropriate'that'iAfurther express ny views
regarding the  operation of this transportation system.

During the hearing held by this Cormission in con-
‘nection wiﬁh,its-application'this Utility presented evidence
in the form-of exhibits and testimony to support its con-
tention that its present operating costs were in excess of
.1t5'net'1ncome, The Commiszion's order authorizing these
inereases was based upon.an uncontested chowing by ithe
applicant and was. iafluenced dy the fact that the manhager
of the Mwnicipal Reilway of San Francisco by a letter to
the applicant dated July 17, 1946, made Exhibit No. 1 in
these proceedings, took the position that unlessc the Come
mission granted. authority permitting these increases in
fares, which in turn were adopted by the California Cable

Company, that the Municival System would no longer honor

transfers ‘issved by the Cable Cormpany.

Al though I‘am not questioning the correctness or
reliability of this Company's evidence as presented, I.do
most sefiously want to point out that based on the assump-
tion ﬁhat the' fizures as introduced by this Utility in
this case do correctly reflect the-actual cost of its
operations, then it most certalinly follows that consider-
ing the quality of the service being rendered by this

‘Utility to those wno must - depend upon it, this .service




A.27177-xh

is nov coﬁmensurate'with 4ts ¢cost to the operating util-

4%y, mor 1s 1t in line'with'the éﬁarges to the public for
4% ‘This will even more conspiciously apply after these

new rates are placed in effect.

It has-alwafg been my contention in -all rate making
matiters that every utility is entitled to enjoy an adequate
fncome as will enable it to properly <onduct its,business
and at ‘the same time realize a reasonable profit, and on

the other hand the rate payers of any ahd 2ll utilities

are entitled to a good gquality of service at a falr cost.

I definfitely consider it contrary tolﬁhe interests
of ‘the pudlic for thuis Commission ‘to continue authorizing
an inerease in rates covering utility service when the
very nature of the equipment and facilities -employed Dy
the utility in rendering sexrvice is such as to-result in
abndrmally:high costs in carrying on that service and at
the sarme time ‘the service rendered is far below the
standard that the public has a right to expect.

Without further elaboration I wish to state that
T am certain that no person gqualified to-express an opinion
on the comparative-merits and relative costs pertaining
to mass ‘transportation will ‘deny ‘that if modern transpor-
tation means 'were -substituted for the longrsince'obsblete
and antiquated system which 1is still employed by this
Ttility, ‘that from the standpoint of economy, ‘safety,
corifort and coavenience the public's interests would be
better served. The people of the city of San Francisco
have a right to expect such improved service and I con-
“end 1t 4s ‘the responsibvility and duty of this Commission




A, 27077-Th

to insist upon such improvement being made at the earliest

sossivle date.

FRANK . CLARK
COMMISSIONER




